UNOFFICIAL CO. 2000-10-20 09:04:53

Cook County Recorder

27.50



	(
Release of Deed Fu	ıli	Partial	
Know all Men by these presents, that	t BANK ON	IE NA	("Bank") in
consideration of one dollar, and otner good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release, convey and quit claim unto VASILI BONDARENKO AND NEONILA KOVAL			
representatives and assigns, all the whatsoever Bank may have acquired 02/15/00 as Document Number registered in the Recorder's/Registrathe State of Illinois applicable to the legally described as follows, to-wit:	l in, through on the one of the of the often of the other often of the other often of the other often of the other often	rest, claim or of the py a certain Book NA COOK	Mortgage dated Page NA recorded/ County, in
Property Address: 7061 N. KEDZiE	4VE	CHICAGO	IL 60645

For the Protection of the Owner, this Release shall be filed with the Recorder or Registrar of Titles in whose office the Mortgage or Trust of

001000244710036656

Deed was filed.

PIN 10-36-100-018-1164

This Release is deemed and shall be construed solely as partial release of the aforementioned Mortgage and Assignments of Rents, which also covers other property and that the lien of said Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall continue without abatement or interruption with respect to all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to any and all other property still remaining subject to said liens and encumbrances.

Dated at LEXINGTON, KY as

10/04/00

BANK ONE NA

Its: Mortgage Officer

Attest

Its: Authorized Officer

State of Kentucky County of FAYETTE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument are personally known to me to be duly authorized officers or authorized agents of BANK ONE NA and THAT THEY appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and deir ered the said instrument in writing as duly authorized agents of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

VERNAREE BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY STATE-AT-LARGE My Comm. Expires 6-15-2004

OFFICIAL SEAL

This instrument was prepared by:

001000244710036656

After recording mail to: BANK ONE SERVICES CORPORATION LOAN SERVICING CENTER

SYLVIA BRĬŠČOĚ

201 EAST MAIN STREET LEXINGTONKY40507

ALTA Commitment 1982 Schedule A

ABSOLUTE TITLE SERVICES, INC.

SCHEDULE A

File No.: 1141

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 11-10 AS SHOWN AND IDENTIFIED ON THE SURVEY OF THAT PART A TRACT OF LAND CONSISTING OF BLOCKS 4 AND 5, TOGETHER WITH ALL THAT PART OF VACATED NORTH ALBANY AVENUE, LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 5 EXTENDED WEST, SAID EXTENSION ALSO BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF VACATED WEST LUNT AVENUE AND LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5 EXTENDED WEST, SAID EXTENSION ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF VACATED WEST ESTES AVEN'S TOGETHER WITH ALL OF VACATED WEST LUNT AVENUE, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH KEDZIE AVENUE AND TOGETHER WITH ALL OF VACATED WEST ESTES AVENUE, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH KEDZIE AVENUE, ALL IN COLLEGE GREEN SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID FLACT; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 505.51 FEET, THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT 601.49 FEET, TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 505.49 FEET, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT, THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT 681.82 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, "L'LINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP BY WINSTON GARDENS INC. RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 205203.35, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL OF THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AFORESAID AS SET FORTH IN A DECLARATION OF EASEMENT DATED JUNE 3, 1968 AND RECORDED JUNE 14, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20520336 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM WINSTON DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TO SARAH JOFFE, BERNANRD JOFFE, PHLLIS E. JOFFE, JEROME JOFFE AND ERNICE JOFFE, DATED JUNE 10, 1968 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 18, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2019246 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER UPON AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING STRIP OF LAND: THE NORTH 10 FEET AS MEASUERED AT 80 DEGREES TO THE NORTH LINE THEREOF OF A TRACT OF LAND CONSISTING OF BLOCKS 4 AND 5 TOGETHER WITH ALL THAT PART OF VACTED NORTH ALBANY

STEWART TITLE
GUARANTY COMPANY

Schedule A of this Policy consists of 4 page(s)

ISSUED BY: Absolute Title Services, Inc., Wheeling, Illinois

ALTA Commitment 1982 Schedule A

ABSOLUTE TITLE SERVICES, INC.

SCHEDULE A

File No.: 1141

AVENUE LYING NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 5 EXTENDED WEST, SAID EXTENSION ALSO BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF VACATED LUNT AVENUE AND LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5 EXTENDED WEST, SAID EXTENSION ALSO LYING THE NORTH LINE OF VACATED WEST ESTES AVENUE TOGETHER WITH ALL OF VACATED WEST LUNT AVENUE, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH KEDZIE AVENUE AND TOGETHER WITH ALL THE VACATED WEST ESTES AVENUE LYING EAST LINE OF KEDZIE AVENUE ALL IN COLLAGE GREEN SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST % OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT, THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 505.51 FEET. THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT 681.49 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SALL' TRACT; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT 505.69 FEET TO THE SCULHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT 681.82 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. Diff Clark's Office

Address of Property (for identification purposes only):

Street:

7061 N. KEDZIE AVENUE #1110

City, State:

CHICAGO, Illinois

0085222224 ¹⁹⁸⁶

STEWART TITLE **GUARANTY COMPANY**

Schedule A of this Policy consists of 4 page(s)